Declarations

TURF CLUB

14 January 2023

PORSCHE CUP

DISTANCE 1000m RACE CONDITION Handicap

TOTAL PRIZE (BHD) 2,000 AGE 3YO +

PRIZE BREAKDOWN (BHD) 1st 1200 | 2nd 400 | 3rd 240 | 4th 160 RATING 0 - 80 (81 and 82 may enter)
RACE TYPE Imported RAIL POSITION -

TOTAL DECLARED 15

HORSE NAME

JOCKEY / TRAINER

EQUIPMENT WEIGHT

1(6)

2(3)

3(10)

5(12)

6(9)

7 (13)

8(8)

9 (14)

10 (M)

1 (15)

12 (5)

13 (1)

A

©

DEVASTE (GB)
4Y0-G

LONDON LOOK (IRE)
8YO-H

ARRIBA ARRIBA (GB)
6Y0-G

CHIEF WHITE FACE (GB)
4YO-G

TURNA (IRE)
4YO-F

FOLLOW SUIT (IRE)
5Y0-M

SAHARA SPEAR (GB)
4YO-C

AMAAN (GB)
6Y0-G

AURAG (IRE)
7Y0-G

ASSEL (IRE)
5Y0-M

LITIGATION (GB)
8Y0-M

TOULOUSE LE PLOT (BH)
6Y0-G

ROSA MYSTICA (IRE)
4YO-F

v

T

]

Al Mohamediya
Racing

Shamtoot Syndicate

Hamad Khalid
Malalla

HBR Racing

Zainab Adel

Abduljalil

Al Remah Stable

Al Remah Stable

Mohamed Jasim

Jaafar

Al Mohamediya

Racing

Al-Afoo Racing

Al Galia Racing

Victorious

Al-Afoo Racing

J: Neil Callan
T: Hesham Al Haddad

J: Marcialis Jaures

T: Taleb Ali

J: Anas Al Siyabi
T: Yousif Taher

J: Ebrahim Nader
T: Hareb Almalki

J: Gary Halpin
T: Taleb Ali

J: Hussain Asghar (3.00kg)
T: Abdulla Kuwaiti

J: Paul Hanagan

T: Abdulla Kuwaiti

J: Abdulla Faisal
T: Talal Al Alawi

J: Liam Keniry

T: Abbas Al Mawali

J: Adnan Jaffar
T: Moh'd Hasan

J: Stephane Ladjadj
T: Jaffar Radhi

J: Edinson Rodriguez

T: AM. Smith

J: Francesco Dettori

T: Moh'd Hasan

Blinkers; Tongue
strap

Tongue strap

Blinkers

Blinkers

Visor

Tongue strap

81

80

79

78

78

77

77

75

73

69

66

62.5kg

62kg

61.5kg

61kg

61kg

60.5kg (57.5kg)

60.5kg

59.5kg

58.5kg

56.5kg

56kg

56kg

55kg



HORSE NAME JOCKEY / TRAINER EQUIPMENT WEIGHT

14 (2) o DAYEM (IRE) 1 Jassim Mohmmed J: Husain Makki Tongue strap 62 S54kg
Asa
ﬂ 4YO-C T: Ramzi Al Baglawa



HORSE NAME JOCKEY / TRAINER EQUIPMENT

15 (4) % STYLISH (BH) 5 Victorious J: Mustafa Manav 58 S54kg
M 4YO-F T: AM. Smith



